IN THE CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT IN THE FIRST JL"[}ICE]GWH IN AND FOR OEALOQOSA

COUNTY, FLORIDA

ARREST EFPORT OEALOOSA CO SHERIFE'S OFFICE
EEPOET NO: OCSO17ARRO0121065

Tail Booking No Offense No Other No
OCS017TOFF015828 OCS017CAD212681

[ SUSPECT ] * JUVENILE ON DATE OF ARRERT * * JUVENILE ON DATE OF OCCURRENCE *
Last First hiiddle Title Face Sex DOE Age Hot Wat
ROBERTS0N NATHAN COLE W M 752001 16 504" 132
Eves Hair MNINumber 88N LD, Mo, 5t Type OCA Agency ID
BRO BRO OCSO16MNIO03734 L 7/ MS

Birth Location: City: County: State: Nation: Citizenship:

Address

ESTIN FL 325
Occupations (Current/Last Known is Listed First)
* none found in MNT *
Aliases (Last, First Middle Title DOE)
* none found in MNT *
Street Names
* none found in MNT *

[ NCIDENT INFOFMATION |

Occurred Date Range: 11/13/2017 20:00 to 11/13/2017 20:32 Lat/Long

Mo. Di  Street AptLot City 5T Zip (GEOQ)

| DESTIN FL. 325 3. 26--

[ CHARGES ]

784.03.1al1 Diomestic Violence Related
BATTERY

TOUCH OR STRIKE

Counts Level Degres GOC LCRE NCIC AQN Bond Amount
1 Misdemeanor First Not Applicable o000 1319
784.045.2 Domestic Violence Related

AGGRAV BATTERY
COMMIT AGGRAVATED BATTERY

Counts Level Degree GOC LCE NCIC AQN Bond Amount
1 Felony Second Not Applicable 2000 1318

[ STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE / NAFRATIVE ]

On November 13, 2017 at || D - <tin. FL the defendant, Nathan Cole Robertson, committed
battery domestic violence on his mother, Charlette Ashley Schindler and aggravated battery domestic violence on his
step-father, Charles Joseph Schindler IL

Charlette stated the defendant was inside the residence playing on the video game console in the living room.
Charlette told the defendant she would smash his video game console with a golf club if he did not get off the game and
talk to her. The defendant became aggressive and grabbed the golf club Charlette had in her hands. Charlette stated the
defendant was pushing her with the golf club in her hands. Charlette stated Charles came into the living room and had a
altercation with Nathan. Charlette stated she did not see who struck who.

Charles stated he heard Charlette and the defendant velling in the living room. Charles came into the living
room and observed the defendant pushing Charlette on the couch. Charles stated he grabbed an object and struck the
defendant in an effort to get the defendant off Charlette. The defendant grabbed a golf club and struck Charles across the
face. Charles stated he was trving to get the defendant out of the house and told the defendant to leave. Charles stated
the defendant struck him multiple times and pushed him through the hallway to the front door. At one point Charles
stated the defendant stabbed him with an unknown object on the right side of his abdomen. The object caused an
abrasion to his skin. Charles stated the fight continued outside the front door as the defendant continued to pushed him
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ARREST EFPORT OEALOOSA CO SHERIFE'S OFFICE
EEPOET NO: OCSO17ARRO0121065

against the corner of the front door and to the side of the brick house. The defendant departed the property with Charles®
other son, Noah Eobertson.

Ivisually inspected Charles and observed a 4 to 5 inch abrasion across the right side of his abdomen. Charles
had redness to the left side of his face and a small abrasion mark to his left had index finger knuckle.

The defendant stated he was in the living prior to the argument plaving video games and Charlette wanted to
talk to him. The defendant stated he was playing a multiplayver game and could not pause the game to speak to Charlette.
The defendant stated Charlette became upset is Charlette came into the living room with a golf club and threaten to
smash his video game console if he did not stop playing. The defendant stated he grabbed the golf club Charlette was
holding and both of them struggled for control of the golf club. The defendant stated Charles came into the living room
and struck the defendant with another golf club. The defendant stated he became aggressive towards Charles and struck
Charles with the golf club Charlette was holding. The defendant stated he struck Charles with the golf club multiple times
until the tip of the golf club broke. The defendant stated he then attempted to stab Charles with the broken end of the golf
club. The defendant stated Charles would not let him leave the residence as Charles blocked his path. The defendant
stated he pushed Charles multiple times down the hallway until he could exit the front door. The defendant departed the
residence with Noah.

Noah stated he was not in the living room when the initial fighting started. Noah stated he attempted to
separate Charles and the defendant. Noah stated he departed the residence with the defendant to have the defendant cool
off.

Based on my investigation, which included interviews with the victims, defendant, one witness, and my
personal observations, I believe Nathan Cole REobertson committed Battery (Domestic Violence) on Charlette Ashley
Schindler and Aggravated Battery (Domestic Violence) on Charles Joseph Schindler I which is in violation of Florida
State Statute section 784.03.(1)(a)}(1) and Florida State Statute 784.045.(2).

This offense occurred in Okaloosa County, Florida, where I am a sworn law enforcement officer.

I hereby swear (or affirm) that the facts established on this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my khowledge
and belief.

RACERE, JACOE L i
Signature (Arresting Officer) Name DVE8MN

Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me this 14 day of November AD 2017 by

who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

Notary Public LEO co
Sighature
Commission Na: My Commission Expires
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IN THE CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT IN THE FIRST JLDIC&]GWH IN AND FOR OEALOQOSA

COUNTY, FLORIDA

ARREST EFPORT OEALOOSA CO SHERIFE'S OFFICE
EEPOET NO: OCSO17ARRO0121065

[ FHYSICAL EVIDENCE ] [NO PHYSICAL EVIDENCE LISTED)

[ AFREST INFORMATION ]

Arrested Residency Injured Extent of Injury Eesist
11/13/2017 20:32 Within jurisdiction Other Person ERefused treatment No
Agrested Prior Agrest Jurisdiction Alcohol Drugs
Unknown Within jurisdiction Unknown Unknown
No. Di Street AT City 5T Zip Lat/Long
302 SAND MYRTLE TL DESTIN FL. 315
Agresting Officer Unit (GEO) 3- 26- - Officer Type
222 RACER, JACOE L OCSO/FSV/EAST/AC/A-SHIFT
Eeporting Officer Uit Original Offense Junisdiction
222 RACER, JACOE L OCSO/FSV/EAST/AC/A-SHIFT OCcs0

Forward to for approval
OCSO/FSV/EAST/AC/A-SHIFT/DES

EBond Set by LEO at Time of Arrest & Booking: 50.00

{ )Mone
{ JEOR
{ ) Cash
( )Pro

Bond Set by Judgze { ) None () ROR/Sign
{ ) Cesh { ) PIE
() Anm
{ ) Pm
() PrlQ
{ JPutge
{ )5C
|
Feturn Court: CIECUIT COURT: JUVENILE Date: 12/20/2017 Time: (8:30
Instructions:
. ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
[ DISPOSITION ]
Disposition Type Eelease Type Oiher Desc
Belease Date  Release Time  Eelease Officar Printed Prnted By
No
Eeleased To
Court Disposition Tvpe Court Disposition Descrption

[ ADDITIONAL PERSONS ]
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IN THE CIRCUIT/COUNTY COURT IN THE FIRST .TL"DICE]GWH IN AND FOR OEALOQOSA
COUNTY, FLORIDA

ARREST EFPORT OEALOOSA CO SHERIFE'S OFFICE
EEPOET NO: OCSO17ARRO0121065

COURT DISPOSITION:

( right index )

{7 No Bill / Petition £ Issue Warrant {3 Prosecution Approved

Signature of Assistant State Attornsy Dats
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